

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 68

6824666

Procuring Entity

SANTA ROSA (NE) WATER DISTRICT

Title

INVITATION TO BID FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 1,300 PIECES 1/2 INCH VOLUMETRIC

WATER METER WITH TWO PIECES TAILPIECE AND CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

Area of Delivery

Nueva Ecija

Solicitation Number:	SRWD-BID-01-2020	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods		
Category:	Water Service Connection Materials/Fittings	Bid Supplements	0
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 2,210,000.00		
Delivery Period:	7 Day/s	Document Request List	3
Client Agency:			
A HOLLOW BY A STREET		Date Published	30/01/2020
Contact Person:	Julius Caesar Matadling Badilla		
	Division Manager - C Santa Rosa - Fort Magsaysay Rd. Brgy. Rizal Sta. Rosa Nueva Ecija	Last Updated / Time	30/01/2020 00:00 AM
	Philippines 3101 63-44-9406800 63-44-9400142 santarosa_wd@yahoo.com.ph	Closing Date / Time	19/02/2020 12:00 PM

Description

Output Pulse Liter/pulse 0.5

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Santa Rosa (NE) Water District Santa Rosa – Fort Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Rizal, Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija

INVITATION TO BID FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 1,300 PIECES $\frac{1}{2}$ INCH VOLUMETRIC WATER METER WITH TWO PIECES TAILPIECE AND CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

1. The Santa Rosa (NE) Water District, through the Corporate Budget Approved by the Board of Directors intends to apply the sum of Two Million Two Hundred Ten Thousand pesos (Php 2,210,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for:

Supply and Delivery of 1,300 pieces $\frac{1}{2}$ inch Volumetric Water Meter, with two pieces Tailpiece and Calibration Certificate SPECIFICATIONS METER SIZE $\frac{1}{2}$ INCH Overload Flow Rate qs $\pm 2\%$ m3/h 3 Permanent Flow rate qs $\pm 2\%$ m3/h 1.5 Transitional Flow rate qs $\pm 2\%$ l/h 22.5 Minimum Flow Rate qmin $\pm 5\%$ l/h 15 Starting Flow (approximate) l/h 2.0

Meter Diameter mm 86 Meter length alternative mm 115 Length over connectors mm 200 Weight - Meter only (approximate) kg 0.80

Terms and Conditions:

1. Staggered delivery upon receipt of Purchase Order (P.O). Upon receipt of PO, delivery must be within seven (7) calendar days.

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

- 2. The Santa Rosa (NE) Water District now invites bids for the Supply and Delivery of 1,300 pieces Water Meter ½ inch, with two tailpiece and calibration certificate. Delivery of the Goods is required 7 days after the receipt of NOTICE TO PROCEED. Bidders should have completed, within 10 years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from SANTA ROSA (NE) WATER DISTRICT OFFICE and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during weekdays from 8 am to 5 pm.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from January 30 to 12:00 noon of February 19, 2020 from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (P 5,000.00)

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than 12:00 noon of February 19, 2020.

- 5. The SANTA ROSA (NE) WATER DISTRICT will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on February 7, 2020 at 2 o'clock in the afternoon at the address indicated below.
- 6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 12:00 noon of February 19, 2020. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

Bid opening shall be on February 19, 2020, at 2 o' clock in the afternoon at Santa Rosa (NE) Water District Office Santa Rosa – Fort Magsaysay Road Brgy. Rizal, Santa Rosa Nueva Ecija. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 7. The SANTA ROSA (NE) WATER DISTRICT reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 8. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Armie B. Tuazon Santa Rosa (NE) Water District Santa Rosa – Fort Magsaysay Road, Brgy. Rizal Santa Rosa Nueva Ecija (044) 940 – 6800 / (044) 940 – 0142 – FAX e-mail: santarosa_wd@yahoo.com.ph

JULIUS CAESAR M. BADILLA

Line Items Item No.	Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	иом	Budget (PHP)
1	½ inch Volumetric Water Meter, with two tailpiece	1/2 inch Volumetric Water Meter, with two tailpiece and with Calibration Certificate	1,300	Piece	2,210,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

CHATDMAN DAC

Date	Time	Venue
07/02/2020	2:00:00 PM	Santa Rosa (NE) Water District Office
S		Santa Rosa - Fort Magsaysay Road Brgy
		Rizal, Santa Rosa Nueva Ecija

Created by

Julius Caesar Matadling Badilla

Date Created

29/01/2020

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2020 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap